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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  AUGUST 11, 2000    LOCATION:  PARIS HOTEL, LAS VEGAS 
Referees:  Kenny Bayless, Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Tony Weeks 

Judges:  Bill Bellegia, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Al Lefkowitz 

Judges:  Dalby Shirley, Al Siciliano, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers:  Al Bisek, Jane Broadfoot 

Ringside Doctors:  James Game, William Berliner, Tony Alamo 

Ring Announcer:  Jimmy Lennon, Jr. & Damian Pinto 

Promoter:  Don King Productions 

Matchmaker:  Bobby Goodman 
 

Contestants 
 

Results 
 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

 

TIMOTHY AUSTIN 
Cincinatti, OH 

----- vs ----- 
ARTHUR ANTHONY JOHNSON 
O’Fallon, IL 

Austin won by unanimous decision. 
**Austin retains IBF Bantamweight     
  title 

Austin - Fields 
120-108        120-108 ;       120-108 
SMITH   -   GIAMPA   -   GRAHAM 

OH037842 
 
 

IL035580 

 
 

12 

04/14/71 
 
 

02/16/66 

117.75 
 
 

117 

Suspend Austin until left hand possible 
fracture is cleared by Dr. or no contest 
until 02/08/01 
 
 
Referee:  Joe Cortez 

OLIVER McCALL 
Martinsville, VA 

----- vs ----- 
SEDRECK SYLVESTER FIELDS 
Augusta, GA 

McCall won by split decision. 
McCall - Fields 

98-92         98-92          94-96 
SICILIANO   -   SMITH   -   SHIRLEY 

VA013493 
 
 

CA046642 

 
 

10 

04/21/65 
 
 

09/11/72 

248 
 
 

228 

Suspend McCall until both hands are x-
rayed for possible fracture, and cleared by 
Dr. or no contest until 02/08/01 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

SHAMIR ISA REYES 
Bronx, NY 

----- vs ----- 
WILLIAM ABELYAN 
Las Vegas, NV 

Abelyan won by TKO :36 of the 8th 
round. 

NY050673 
 
 

NV050609 

 
 

8 

02/17/81 
 
 

09/27/78 

130.5 
 
 

130 

Suspend Abelyan until 4th metacarpal right 
hand & laceration under chin cleared by 
Dr. or no contest until 02/08/01 
Suspend Reyes until 10/11/00 
No contact until 09/26/00 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

FRIDAY CHINEDU AHUNANYA 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
WESLEY JOSEPH MARTIN 
Killeen, TX 

Ahunanya won by TKO 2:40 of the 8th 
round. 

NV050413 
 
 

TX039787 

 
 

8 

11/19/71 
 
 

03/07/66 

228 
 
 

208 

Suspend Ahunanya until perforated left 
eardrum is cleared by Dr. or no contest 
until 02/08/01. 
Suspend Martin until 09/26/00 
No contact until 09/11/00 – right eye 
laceration and multiple head blows 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

EDELMIRO MARTINEZ, JR. 
Corona, CA 

----- vs ----- 
AWEL ABDULAI 
Las Vegas, NV 

No contest 2:43 of the 2nd round – 
Martinez received an accidental 
elbow to the eye and could not 
continue. 

NY031655 
 
 

NV021722 

 
 

6 

08/06/68 
 
 

02/09/73 

137 
 
 

136 

Suspend Martinez until left eye corneal 
abrasion is cleared by Dr. or no contest 
until 02/08/01 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

 


