STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem

Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: AUGUST 11, 2000 LOCATION: PARIS HOTEL, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Kenny Bayless, Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Tony Weeks

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Al Lefkowitz

Judges: Dalby Shirley, Al Siciliano, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge

Timekeepers: Al Bisek, Jane Broadfoot

Ringside Doctors: James Game, William Berliner, Tony Alamo

Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon, Jr. & Damian Pinto

Promoter: Don King Productions

Matchmaker: Bobby Goodman

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
TIMOTHY AUSTIN Cincinatti, OH vs	Austin won by unanimous decision. **Austin retains IBF Bantamweight title	OH037842	12	04/14/71	117.75	Suspend Austin until left hand possible fracture is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 02/08/01
ARTHUR ANTHONY JOHNSON O'Fallon, IL	Austin - Fields 120-108 120-108; 120-108 SMITH - GIAMPA - GRAHAM	IL035580		02/16/66	117	Referee: Joe Cortez
OLIVER McCALL Martinsville, VA vs	McCall won by split decision. McCall - Fields 98-92 98-92 94-96	VA013493	10	04/21/65	248	Suspend McCall until both hands are x-rayed for possible fracture, and cleared by Dr. or no contest until 02/08/01
SEDRECK SYLVESTER FIELDS Augusta, GA	SICILIANO - SMITH - SHIRLEY	CA046642		09/11/72	228	Referee: Kenny Bayless
SHAMIR ISA REYES Bronx, NY vs	Abelyan won by TKO :36 of the 8 th round.	NY050673	8	02/17/81	130.5	Suspend Abelyan until 4 th metacarpal right hand & laceration under chin cleared by Dr. or no contest until 02/08/01 Suspend Reves until 10/11/00
WILLIAM ABELYAN Las Vegas, NV		NV050609		09/27/78	130	No contact until 09/26/00 Referee: Tony Weeks
FRIDAY CHINEDU AHUNANYA Las Vegas, NV vs	Ahunanya won by TKO 2:40 of the 8 th round.	NV050413	8	11/19/71	228	Suspend Ahunanya until perforated left eardrum is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 02/08/01. Suspend Martin until 09/26/00
WESLEY JOSEPH MARTIN Killeen, TX		TX039787		03/07/66	208	No contact until 09/11/00 – right eye laceration and multiple head blows Referee: Toby Gibson
EDELMIRO MARTINEZ, JR. Corona, CA vs	No contest 2:43 of the 2 nd round – Martinez received an accidental elbow to the eye and could not continue.	NY031655	6	08/06/68	137	Suspend Martinez until left eye corneal abrasion is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 02/08/01
AWEL ABDULAI Las Vegas, NV	continue.	NV021722		02/09/73	136	Referee: Kenny Bayless